



## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** CT250730 July 30, 2025 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 014 **Contract:** T4726  
**District:** District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** D425011B  
**Contract Time:** 87 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44552415201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** UTOPIA DR FROM RIVIERA BLVD TO SR 824 (PEMBROKE RD)

| Rank | Vendor                                 | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|----------------------------------------|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC                    | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$1,400,000.00 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC           | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,481,919.44 | 105.85%            |
| 3    | ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC              | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,636,235.30 | 116.87%            |
| 4    | THE STOUT GROUP LLC                    | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,685,689.25 | 120.41%            |
| 5    | FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,789,121.18 | 127.79%            |
| 6    | WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.           | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,870,312.35 | 133.59%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



## Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** CT250730 July 30, 2025**Call Order:** 014**Contract:** T4726**District:** District 4**Counties:** BROWARD**Fed Aid No:** D425011B**Contract Time:** 87 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44552415201 (\*)**Contract Descr:** UTOPIA DR FROM RIVIERA BLVD TO SR 824 (PEMBROKE RD)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, MOT (standard, pedestrian LCD, PCMS), earthwork (excavation, embankment), environmental (sediment barrier, inlet protection), concrete (removal, sidewalk, driveways), asphalt (milling, resurfacing, misc), pavement markings (detectable, thermoplastic), signing (object marker, single-column), guardrail (general, removal, end treatment), lighting (conduit, pull/splice box, conductors, cable distribution system, pole complete-special), and tree work (protection, pruning, removal) for an asphalt path along Utopia Drive from Riviera Boulevard to State Road 824 (Pembroke Road) for 1.343 miles in the City of Miramar, Broward County.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                 | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units   | (1) PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC |            | (2) GENERAL ASPHALT<br>COMPANY, LLC |            | (3) ROADWAY<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLC |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------|-------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                                |           |                     | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                                          |           |                     |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44552415201                                                        |           | (1.000)<br>LS       | 420,000.00000           | 420,000.00 | 100,000.00000                       | 100,000.00 | 163,623.53000                    | 163,623.53 |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>44552415201                                           |           | (87.000)<br>DA (LS) | 80,000.00000            | 80,000.00  | 171,000.00000                       | 171,000.00 | 35,000.00000                     | 35,000.00  |
| 0015 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN                                                                 |           | 1,653.000<br>ED     | 1.00000                 | 1,653.00   | 0.35000                             | 578.55     | 0.32000                          | 528.96     |
| 0020 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD                    |           | 1,218.000<br>ED     | 1.00000                 | 1,218.00   | 0.22000                             | 267.96     | 0.20000                          | 243.60     |
| 0025 0102 74 8<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN<br>LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING<br>DEVICE) |           | 2,045.000<br>FD     | 0.05000                 | 102.25     | 0.11000                             | 224.95     | 0.10000                          | 204.50     |
| 0030 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                                 |           | 404.000<br>ED       | 16.00000                | 6,464.00   | 15.40000                            | 6,221.60   | 14.00000                         | 5,656.00   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4726

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units  | (1) PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC |            | (2) GENERAL ASPHALT<br>COMPANY, LLC |            | (3) ROADWAY<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------------------|-------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                    | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                          |           |                    |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0035 0104 10 3<br>SEDIMENT BARRIER                                             |           | 6,211.000<br>LF    | 2.00000                 | 12,422.00  | 0.01000                             | 62.11      | 2.63000                          | 16,334.93  |
| 0040 0104 18<br>INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM                                        |           | 18.000<br>EA       | 150.00000               | 2,700.00   | 203.50000                           | 3,663.00   | 226.41000                        | 4,075.38   |
| 0045 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING 44552415201                               |           | (0.790)<br>AC (LS) | 41,899.25000            | 41,899.25  | 55,220.00000                        | 55,220.00  | 410,980.60000                    | 410,980.60 |
| 0050 0110 4 10<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE                                 |           | 13.000<br>SY       | 50.00000                | 650.00     | 110.00000                           | 1,430.00   | 98.97000                         | 1,286.61   |
| 0055 0110 21<br>TREE PROTECTION BARRIER                                        |           | 3,642.000<br>LF    | 1.00000                 | 3,642.00   | 5.50000                             | 20,031.00  | 4.39000                          | 15,988.38  |
| 0060 0110 22<br>TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING                                   |           | 209.000<br>EA      | 50.00000                | 10,450.00  | 990.00000                           | 206,910.00 | 991.00000                        | 207,119.00 |
| 0065 0110 23<br>TREE REMOVAL                                                   |           | 23.000<br>EA       | 1,100.00000             | 25,300.00  | 2,200.00000                         | 50,600.00  | 3,500.00000                      | 80,500.00  |
| 0070 0120 1<br>REGULAR EXCAVATION                                              |           | 3,719.100<br>CY    | 10.00000                | 37,191.00  | 37.73000                            | 140,321.64 | 18.55000                         | 68,989.31  |
| 0075 0120 6<br>EMBANKMENT                                                      |           | 153.100<br>CY      | 20.00000                | 3,062.00   | 28.71000                            | 4,395.50   | 18.59000                         | 2,846.13   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4726

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC |            | (2) GENERAL ASPHALT<br>COMPANY, LLC |            | (3) ROADWAY<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                          |           |                   |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0080 0160 4<br>TYPE B STABILIZATION                                            |           | 7,267.000<br>SY   | 2.00000                 | 14,534.00  | 9.46000                             | 68,745.82  | 14.29000                         | 103,845.43 |
| 0085 0285701<br>OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01                                   |           | 4,435.000<br>SY   | 26.00000                | 115,310.00 | 17.82000                            | 79,031.70  | 11.20000                         | 49,672.00  |
| 0090 0334 1 12<br>SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,<br>TRAFFIC B                       |           | 365.900<br>TN     | 295.00000               | 107,940.50 | 181.47000                           | 66,399.87  | 156.18000                        | 57,146.26  |
| 0095 0339 1<br>MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT                                  |           | 103.700<br>TN     | 250.00000               | 25,925.00  | 263.09000                           | 27,282.43  | 165.50000                        | 17,162.35  |
| 0100 0522 2<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND<br>DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK                    |           | 87.000<br>SY      | 50.00000                | 4,350.00   | 198.00000                           | 17,226.00  | 85.43000                         | 7,432.41   |
| 0105 0527 2<br>DETECTABLE WARNINGS                                             |           | 60.000<br>SF      | 35.00000                | 2,100.00   | 44.00000                            | 2,640.00   | 29.58000                         | 1,774.80   |
| 0110 0536 1 0<br>GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY,<br>GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2                 |           | 1,331.000<br>LF   | 28.00000                | 37,268.00  | 21.49000                            | 28,603.19  | 16.43000                         | 21,868.33  |
| 0115 0536 73<br>GUARDRAIL REMOVAL                                              |           | 344.000<br>LF     | 5.00000                 | 1,720.00   | 0.61000                             | 209.84     | 3.13000                          | 1,076.72   |
| 0120 0536 85 20<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>TRAILING ANCHORAGE              |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 1,800.00000             | 3,600.00   | 1,630.45000                         | 3,260.90   | 1,721.09000                      | 3,442.18   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4726

| Line No / Item ID                                         |            | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC |            | (2) GENERAL ASPHALT<br>COMPANY, LLC |            | (3) ROADWAY<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLC |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum |            |           |                   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                     |            |           |                   |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0125                                                      | 0536 85 24 |           | 32.000            | 3,400.00000             | 108,800.00 | 2,857.23000                         | 91,431.36  | 2,920.63000                      | 93,460.16  |
| GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL    |            |           | EA                |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0130                                                      | 0570 1 2   |           | 8,626.000         | 6.50000                 | 56,069.00  | 9.00000                             | 77,634.00  | 8.39000                          | 72,372.14  |
| PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD                                     |            |           | SY                |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0135                                                      | 0751 38 14 |           | 24.000            | 1,500.00000             | 36,000.00  | 3,080.00000                         | 73,920.00  | 1,437.81000                      | 34,507.44  |
| BENCH, F&I, STEEL                                         |            |           | EA                |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0140                                                      | 0999 25    |           | (1.000)           | 50,000.00000            | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00000                        | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00000                     | 50,000.00  |
| INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 44552415201     |            |           | LS                |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals:                              |            |           |                   | \$1,210,370.00          |            | \$1,347,311.42                      |            | \$1,527,137.15                   |            |

|                                                                                               |  |              |           |           |           |           |           |           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>                                                                  |  |              |           |           |           |           |           |           |
| 0145 0700 1111<br>SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN<br>ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS<br>THAN 12 SF |  | 44.000<br>EA | 750.00000 | 33,000.00 | 561.28000 | 24,696.32 | 450.00000 | 19,800.00 |
| 0150 0700 1500<br>SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN<br>ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE                             |  | 1.000<br>EA  | 250.00000 | 250.00    | 495.00000 | 495.00    | 340.00000 | 340.00    |
| 0155 0700 1600<br>SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN<br>ASSEMBLY, REMOVE                               |  | 31.000<br>EA | 50.00000  | 1,550.00  | 33.00000  | 1,023.00  | 35.00000  | 1,085.00  |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4726

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum |            | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC |            | (2) GENERAL ASPHALT<br>COMPANY, LLC |            | (3) ROADWAY<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |            |           |                   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                          |            |           |                   |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0160                                                                           | 0705 10 1  |           | 57.000            | 300.00000               | 17,100.00  | 385.00000                           | 21,945.00  | 250.00000                        | 14,250.00  |
| OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1                                                          |            |           | EA                |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0165                                                                           | 0711 11123 |           | 59.000            | 50.00000                | 2,950.00   | 42.00000                            | 2,478.00   | 20.00000                         | 1,180.00   |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE,<br>SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND<br>ROUNDBOUT   |            |           | LF                |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0002 Signing Section Totals:                                                   |            |           |                   | \$54,850.00             |            | \$50,637.32                         |            | \$36,655.00                      |            |

|                                                                                           |  |                 |             |           |             |           |             |           |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|-----------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>                                                             |  |                 |             |           |             |           |             |           |
| 0170 0630 2 11<br>CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN<br>TRENCH                              |  | 873.000<br>LF   | 35.00000    | 30,555.00 | 45.32000    | 39,564.36 | 25.00000    | 21,825.00 |
| 0175 0635 2 11<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24"<br>COVER SIZE                         |  | 5.000<br>EA     | 2,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1,591.59000 | 7,957.95  | 1,000.00000 | 5,000.00  |
| 0180 0715 1 12<br>LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I,<br>INSULATED, NO.8 - 6                        |  | 4,570.000<br>LF | 10.00000    | 45,700.00 | 3.96000     | 18,097.20 | 2.00000     | 9,140.00  |
| 0185 0715 1 60<br>LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE &<br>DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS               |  | 4,305.000<br>LF | 5.00000     | 21,525.00 | 0.11000     | 473.55    | 0.63000     | 2,712.15  |
| 0190 0715500 1<br>POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM,<br>FURNISH AND INSTALL,<br>CONVENTIONAL |  | 2.000<br>EA     | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00  | 851.84000   | 1,703.68  | 658.00000   | 1,316.00  |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4726

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC |            | (2) GENERAL ASPHALT<br>COMPANY, LLC |            | (3) ROADWAY<br>CONSTRUCTION, LLC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0003 Lighting                                                         |           |                   |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0195 0715516110                                                                |           | 2.000             | 12,000.00000            | 24,000.00  | 8,086.98000                         | 16,173.96  | 16,225.00000                     | 32,450.00  |
| LIGHT POLE COMPLETE-SPECIAL<br>DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MOUNT,<br>ALUMINUM, 10'   |           |                   |                         |            |                                     |            |                                  |            |
| 0003 Lighting Section Totals:                                                  |           |                   | \$134,780.00            |            | \$83,970.70                         |            | \$72,443.15                      |            |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                         |           |                   | \$1,400,000.00          |            | \$1,481,919.44                      |            | 1,636,235.30                     |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4726

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                 | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units   | (4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC |            | (5) FLORIDA ENGINEERING &<br>DEVELOPMENT CORP |            | (6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT<br>PAVING, INC. |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                                |           |                     | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                                          |           |                     |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44552415201                                                        |           | (1.000)<br>LS       | 150,000.00000           | 150,000.00 | 178,000.00000                                 | 178,000.00 | 126,445.00000                       | 126,445.00 |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>44552415201                                           |           | (87.000)<br>DA (LS) | 150,000.00000           | 150,000.00 | 135,000.00000                                 | 135,000.00 | 209,590.00000                       | 209,590.00 |
| 0015 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN                                                                 |           | 1,653.000<br>ED     | 0.32000                 | 528.96     | 0.33000                                       | 545.49     | 0.32000                             | 528.96     |
| 0020 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD                    |           | 1,218.000<br>ED     | 0.20000                 | 243.60     | 0.21000                                       | 255.78     | 0.20000                             | 243.60     |
| 0025 0102 74 8<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN<br>LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING<br>DEVICE) |           | 2,045.000<br>FD     | 0.10000                 | 204.50     | 0.10000                                       | 204.50     | 0.10000                             | 204.50     |
| 0030 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                                 |           | 404.000<br>ED       | 14.00000                | 5,656.00   | 14.42000                                      | 5,825.68   | 14.00000                            | 5,656.00   |
| 0035 0104 10 3<br>SEDIMENT BARRIER                                                             |           | 6,211.000<br>LF     | 8.00000                 | 49,688.00  | 1.86000                                       | 11,552.46  | 1.90000                             | 11,800.90  |
| 0040 0104 18<br>INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM                                                        |           | 18.000<br>EA        | 150.00000               | 2,700.00   | 99.89000                                      | 1,798.02   | 160.00000                           | 2,880.00   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4726

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units  | (4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC |            | (5) FLORIDA ENGINEERING &<br>DEVELOPMENT CORP |            | (6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT<br>PAVING, INC. |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------------------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                    | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                          |           |                    |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |
| 0045 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING 44552415201                               |           | (0.790)<br>AC (LS) | 65,000.00000            | 65,000.00  | 110,000.00000                                 | 110,000.00 | 210,668.00000                       | 210,668.00 |
| 0050 0110 4 10<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE                                 |           | 13.000<br>SY       | 50.00000                | 650.00     | 50.92000                                      | 661.96     | 150.00000                           | 1,950.00   |
| 0055 0110 21<br>TREE PROTECTION BARRIER                                        |           | 3,642.000<br>LF    | 10.00000                | 36,420.00  | 11.40000                                      | 41,518.80  | 11.15000                            | 40,608.30  |
| 0060 0110 22<br>TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING                                   |           | 209.000<br>EA      | 350.00000               | 73,150.00  | 1,287.50000                                   | 269,087.50 | 1,223.00000                         | 255,607.00 |
| 0065 0110 23<br>TREE REMOVAL                                                   |           | 23.000<br>EA       | 1,850.00000             | 42,550.00  | 515.00000                                     | 11,845.00  | 3,115.00000                         | 71,645.00  |
| 0070 0120 1<br>REGULAR EXCAVATION                                              |           | 3,719.100<br>CY    | 40.00000                | 148,764.00 | 74.00000                                      | 275,213.40 | 29.00000                            | 107,853.90 |
| 0075 0120 6<br>EMBANKMENT                                                      |           | 153.100<br>CY      | 95.00000                | 14,544.50  | 103.45000                                     | 15,838.20  | 44.00000                            | 6,736.40   |
| 0080 0160 4<br>TYPE B STABILIZATION                                            |           | 7,267.000<br>SY    | 25.00000                | 181,675.00 | 17.37000                                      | 126,227.79 | 19.00000                            | 138,073.00 |
| 0085 0285701<br>OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01                                   |           | 4,435.000<br>SY    | 40.00000                | 177,400.00 | 25.49000                                      | 113,048.15 | 34.10000                            | 151,233.50 |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4726

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum |                                                        | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC |            | (5) FLORIDA ENGINEERING &<br>DEVELOPMENT CORP |            | (6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT<br>PAVING, INC. |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |                                                        |           |                   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                          |                                                        |           |                   |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |
| 0090                                                                           | 0334 1 12                                              |           | 365.900           | 300.00000               | 109,770.00 | 195.41000                                     | 71,500.52  | 200.00000                           | 73,180.00  |
|                                                                                | SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,<br>TRAFFIC B                 |           | TN                |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |
| 0095                                                                           | 0339 1                                                 |           | 103.700           | 350.00000               | 36,295.00  | 353.89000                                     | 36,698.39  | 300.00000                           | 31,110.00  |
|                                                                                | MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT                         |           | TN                |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |
| 0100                                                                           | 0522 2                                                 |           | 87.000            | 150.00000               | 13,050.00  | 96.59000                                      | 8,403.33   | 181.55000                           | 15,794.85  |
|                                                                                | CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND<br>DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK           |           | SY                |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |
| 0105                                                                           | 0527 2                                                 |           | 60.000            | 40.00000                | 2,400.00   | 40.83000                                      | 2,449.80   | 49.00000                            | 2,940.00   |
|                                                                                | DETECTABLE WARNINGS                                    |           | SF                |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |
| 0110                                                                           | 0536 1 0                                               |           | 1,331.000         | 18.33000                | 24,397.23  | 20.13000                                      | 26,793.03  | 19.54000                            | 26,007.74  |
|                                                                                | GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY,<br>GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2          |           | LF                |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |
| 0115                                                                           | 0536 73                                                |           | 344.000           | 2.05000                 | 705.20     | 0.57000                                       | 196.08     | 0.55000                             | 189.20     |
|                                                                                | GUARDRAIL REMOVAL                                      |           | LF                |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |
| 0120                                                                           | 0536 85 20                                             |           | 2.000             | 1,297.25000             | 2,594.50   | 1,526.70000                                   | 3,053.40   | 1,490.00000                         | 2,980.00   |
|                                                                                | GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>TRAILING ANCHORAGE         |           | EA                |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |
| 0125                                                                           | 0536 85 24                                             |           | 32.000            | 2,891.18000             | 92,517.76  | 2,675.40000                                   | 85,612.80  | 2,600.00000                         | 83,200.00  |
|                                                                                | GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL |           | EA                |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |
| 0130                                                                           | 0570 1 2                                               |           | 8,626.000         | 8.00000                 | 69,008.00  | 6.17000                                       | 53,222.42  | 5.75000                             | 49,599.50  |
|                                                                                | PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD                                  |           | SY                |                         |            |                                               |            |                                     |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4726

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC |            | (5) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP |            | (6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC. |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                          |           |                   |                         |            |                                            |            |                                  |            |
| 0135 0751 38 14<br>BENCH, F&I, STEEL                                           |           | 24.000<br>EA      | 2,250.00000             | 54,000.00  | 1,177.75000                                | 28,266.00  | 1,500.00000                      | 36,000.00  |
| 0140 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44552415201             |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 50,000.00000            | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00000                               | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00000                     | 50,000.00  |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals:                                                   |           |                   | \$1,553,912.25          |            | \$1,662,818.50                             |            | \$1,712,725.35                   |            |

|                                                                                            |  |              |           |           |           |           |           |           |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>                                                               |  |              |           |           |           |           |           |           |
| 0145 0700 1111<br>SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF    |  | 44.000<br>EA | 600.00000 | 26,400.00 | 561.35000 | 24,699.40 | 567.00000 | 24,948.00 |
| 0150 0700 1500<br>SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE                             |  | 1.000<br>EA  | 600.00000 | 600.00    | 437.75000 | 437.75    | 500.00000 | 500.00    |
| 0155 0700 1600<br>SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE                               |  | 31.000<br>EA | 50.00000  | 1,550.00  | 10.30000  | 319.30    | 34.00000  | 1,054.00  |
| 0160 0705 10 1<br>OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1                                                    |  | 57.000<br>EA | 400.00000 | 22,800.00 | 360.50000 | 20,548.50 | 390.00000 | 22,230.00 |
| 0165 0711 11123<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT |  | 59.000<br>LF | 69.32203  | 4,090.00  | 28.32000  | 1,670.88  | 43.00000  | 2,537.00  |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4726

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC |            | (5) FLORIDA ENGINEERING &<br>DEVELOPMENT CORP |            | (6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT<br>PAVING, INC. |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount |

## SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals:

\$55,440.00

\$47,675.83

\$51,269.00

## SECTION: 0003 Lighting

|      |                                                                        |           |             |           |             |           |              |           |
|------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| 0170 | 0630 2 11                                                              | 873.000   | 41.20000    | 35,967.60 | 42.44000    | 37,050.12 | 36.00000     | 31,428.00 |
|      | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH                                | LF        |             |           |             |           |              |           |
| 0175 | 0635 2 11                                                              | 5.000     | 1,446.90000 | 7,234.50  | 1,490.31000 | 7,451.55  | 1,600.00000  | 8,000.00  |
|      | PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE                           | EA        |             |           |             |           |              |           |
| 0180 | 0715 1 12                                                              | 4,570.000 | 3.60000     | 16,452.00 | 3.71000     | 16,954.70 | 4.00000      | 18,280.00 |
|      | LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6                          | LF        |             |           |             |           |              |           |
| 0185 | 0715 1 60                                                              | 4,305.000 | 0.10000     | 430.50    | 0.10000     | 430.50    | 2.00000      | 8,610.00  |
|      | LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS                 | LF        |             |           |             |           |              |           |
| 0190 | 0715500 1                                                              | 2.000     | 774.40000   | 1,548.80  | 797.63000   | 1,595.26  | 1,500.00000  | 3,000.00  |
|      | POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL      | EA        |             |           |             |           |              |           |
| 0195 | 0715516110                                                             | 2.000     | 7,351.80000 | 14,703.60 | 7,572.36000 | 15,144.72 | 18,500.00000 | 37,000.00 |
|      | LIGHT POLE COMPLETE-SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 10' | EA        |             |           |             |           |              |           |

0003 Lighting Section Totals:

\$76,337.00

\$78,626.85

\$106,318.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 13

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4726

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC |            | (5) FLORIDA ENGINEERING &<br>DEVELOPMENT CORP |            | (6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT<br>PAVING, INC. |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                         |           |                   | \$1,685,689.25          |            | \$1,789,121.18                                |            | 1,870,312.35                        |            |



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** CT250730 July 30, 2025 **Call Order:** 014 **Contract:** T4726

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

*A Mirza Reyazadeh*

08/11/2025

---

Manager, Contracts Administration Office